FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-03-2001



101699785

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type /////	Conveyance Type			
✓ New 09/06/0/	Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Jan-Willem Brouwer	01/19/01			
Name (line 2)	Execution Date			
Name (line 1) Peter Kuhn	01/19/01 Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien	Is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) Henkelstrasse 67	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Duesseldorf	Germany 40589 State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
10/2001 MNGUYEN 00000078 09744759	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
FC:581 40.00 OP	OR OTTIOE USE ONE!			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011744 FRAME: 0743

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0551-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name an	d Address Area Code and Telephone Nun	nber (202) 659-9076
Name Roylance, Abrams, B	Berdo & Goodman, L.L.P.	
Address (line 1) 1300 19th Street, N	.W.	
Address (line 2) Suite 600		
Address (line 3) Washington, D.C.	20036	
Address (line 4)		
•	number of pages of the attached conveyance (document # 2
Patent Application 09/744,759 If this document is being filed togethe signed by the first named executing Patent Cooperation Treat Enter PCT applicationly if a U.S. Application	Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH not Number(s) Pr with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent appropriate inventor. Ty (PCT) On number PCT PCT PCT	Patent Number(s)
has not been assig Number of Properties	ned.	
•	Enter the total number of properties involved	I. # 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit	Enclosed Deposit Account taccount or if additional fees can be charged to the account. Deposit Account Number:	# 18-2220
	Authorization to charge additional fed	es: Yes No

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signature

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

David S. Abrams

PATENT

REEL: 011744 FRAME: 0744

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Convoving Borts	ios)	
Conveying Party(Enter additional Conve		Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Winfried	Wichelhaus	01/25/01
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (tine t)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties	attached
Enter additional Recei	ving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
Nama		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	de
	ber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	nt Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the san	
Patent	Application Number(s) Patent Number	er(s)

PATENT REEL: 011744 FRAME: 0745

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Jan-Willem Brouwer, Bernd Schenzle, Peter Kuhm, Winfried Wichelhaus and Helmut Endres citizens of Germany and residents of Krefelder Str. 221, 47877 Willich, Germany; 2450 John R. Road 206, Troy, MI 48083; Clarenbachweg 3, 40724 Hilden, Germany; Drosselweg 3, 42489 Wuelfrath, Germany; and Akazienallee 8, 40764 Langenfeld, Germany; respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvement in METHOD FOR PHOSPHATIZING, RERINSING AND CATHODIC ELECTRO-DIPCOATING for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, said application having been filed as PCT international application number PCT/EP99/05273 on July 23, 1999 designating the United States of America and various other countries; and

WHEREAS, Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien (Henkel KGaA) a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Duesseldorf, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that we, the said Jan-Willem Brouwer, Bernd Schenzle, Peter Kuhm, Winfried Wichelhaus and Helmut Endres for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Henkel

1

KGaA its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States and any other country or countries together with any division, divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said Henkel KGaA as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand as of the following date(s).

Jan-Willem Brouwer	Date <u>19.01 2001</u>
Bernd Schenzle	Date
Poly 1ala	Date 19,01. 2001
Peter Kuhm Lon fried Wichelhaus Winfried Wichelhaus	Date 25.01. 20:1
Helmut Endres	Date

FER/mlc G:\Data\H3551asg.doc

RECORDED: 04/06/2001

2

PATENT REEL: 011744 FRAME: 0747